Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2018-36

Resolution Rescinding Prior Resolution 2016-80 Involving Employee, Jeffrey Foster

WHEREAS, the Honorable Owen C. McCarty, J.S.C., of the Superior Court of New Jersey, Law Division, Monmouth County, issued an Order on January 29, 2018 under the lawsuit of Jeffrey Foster vs. Township of Shrewsbury, Docket No. L-3178-17; that, "Resolution No. 2016-80" shall be rescinded by the Township of Shrewsbury Committee and it further ordered that the Township of Shrewsbury shall remove Resolution No. 2016-80 from its website;

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2016-80 was a Resolution abolishing the position of Township Administrator in the 2016 Salary Resolution effective July 1, 2016, and allegedly allowing the Mayor of the Township Committee at that time, Alfred Melillo, take over the duties of the Township Administrator; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, that per the Court Order of January 29, 2018, the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, hereby rescinds Resolution No. 2016-80, and shall remove said Resolution from the Township Website.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a true copy of the aforesaid Order is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit A.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings		X	X			
Puhak			X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Regular Meeting held on February 27, 2018.

Teri Giercyk, RMC	Edward P. Nolan
Municipal Clerk	Mayor